PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7662261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
MIKE THOMAS	09/12/2017		
OMER ONEN	09/12/2017		
JOE TARANTINO	10/24/2017		
CHRISTOPHER J. DIORIO	09/12/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPINJ, INC.
Street Address:	400 FAIRVIEW AVE N
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17994048			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)865-5150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17036523821

Email: iveskova@mannavakang.com
Correspondent Name: MANNAVA & KANG, P.C.
Address Line 1: 3201 JERMANTOWN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 525

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VERMONT 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5088.0400USC3/IMPJ-0683
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2022
	•

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 061876 FRAME: 0408

source=IMPJ-0683_Assignments As Recorded_2022-11-25#page1.tif	
source=IMPJ-0683_Assignments As Recorded_2022-11-25#page2.tif	
source=IMPJ-0683_Assignments As Recorded_2022-11-25#page3.tif	
source=IMPJ-0683_Assignments As Recorded_2022-11-25#page4.tif	
source=IMPJ-0683_Assignments As Recorded_2022-11-25#page5.tif	
source=IMPJ-0683_Assignments As Recorded_2022-11-25#page6.tif	
source=IMPJ-0683_Assignments As Recorded_2022-11-25#page7.tif	
source=IMPJ-0683_Assignments As Recorded_2022-11-25#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 061876 FRAME: 0409

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Christopher J. Diorio ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original
joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "FAST FREQUENCY SWITCHING FOR RFID APPLICATIONS"
("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Impinj, Inc., 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, who are associated with customer number 79897, to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
\sqcup was filed on July 27, 2017 and was given Application No

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

62/537.606 by the following Office "<u>United</u>

States Patent and Trademark Office";

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

,	ZIO, TITOTT DETTITO ATTO	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/047,243	July 27, 2018	USPTO
16/893,489	June 5, 2020	USPTO
17/326,806	May 21, 2021	USPTO
17/994,048	November 25, 2022	USPTO

	:	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	Date 09 //2 / / 7
Christopher J. Diorio	/ / / /
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Omer Onen ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "FAST FREQUENCY SWITCHING FOR RFID APPLICATIONS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	here	by a	authorize	es,	and	requ	iests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	ıl representat	ives, c	of Im	pinj, Inc	., 40	0 Fai	rview	/ Ave
N, S	uite	1200, 9	Seattle, Washi	ngton	9810	9, who	are a	issoc	iated	with
cust	omei	r numb	er 79897, to	inser	rt hei	re in pa	renth	neses	(file	d on
			and give	en App	olicati	ion No.				by
the	foll	owing	Office							this
APPL	_ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's	Application	No.,	filing	, date,	and	Offi	ce, v	when
knov	vn;									
was	filed	on <u>Jul</u> y	, 27, 2017	and w	as gi	ven App	licati	on N	0	
6	<u>2/53</u>	7.606		by the	e follo	owing Of	ffice	<u>" Un</u>	ited	
State	es Pa	tent an	<u>d Trademark</u>	Office	".					

Impini, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, **ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL** REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/047,243	July 27, 2018	USPTO
16/893,489	June 5, 2020	USPTO
17/326,806	May 21, 2021	USPTO
17/994,048	November 25, 2022	USPTO

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	}	·
3		
3:	1	}
3	1	}
<u></u>	<i>\$</i>	}
3	.	.
\$	1	\$
§	1	
\	1	£
{	}	
\$	}	
§	3	
\$	1	{
	·····	·
§ :	1	!
3:	§	ł .
3:	1	t
	\$	<u> </u>
3	1	
3	{	E .
3	§	
3	1	\$

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	Date 52pt/12/2017
Omer Onen	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Omer Onen	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

∣ <u>Mik</u>	e Thomas ("ASSIGNOR")	am the original invent	or or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter ("INVENT	ION") disclosed and/or	r claimed in a patent
application	entitled <u>"FAST FREQUE</u>	NCY SWITCHING FOR	RFID APPLICATIONS"
("APPLICATIO	DN"), which:		
	will be filed. ASSIGN	OR hereby authorizes	, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal represer	ntatives, of Impinj, Inc.,	400 Fairview Ave
	N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Wa	shington 98109, who ar	e associated with
	customer number 79897	, to insert here in pare	ntheses (filed on
	and g	given Application No	by
	the following Office		this
	APPLICATION's Application	on No., filing date, a	nd Office, when
	known;		
	was filed on July 27, 2017	and was given Applic	ation No
	62/537 606	by the following Offic	co." Unitod

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

States Patent and Trademark Office.";

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for any AFFEICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known,		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/047,243	July 27, 2018	USPTO
16/893,489	June 5, 2020	USPTO
17/326,806	May 21, 2021	USPTO
17/994,048	November 25, 2022	USPTO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature Mike Thomas	Date 9/12/17	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Joe</u>	Tarantino ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application	entitled "FAST FREQUENCY SWITCHING FOR RFID APPLICATIONS"
("APPLICATIO	DN"), which:
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Impinj, Inc., 400 Fairview Ave
	N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, who are associated with
	customer number 79897, to insert here in parentheses (filed on
	and given Application No by
	the following Office) this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
X	was filed on July 27, 2017 and was given Application No
	62/537,606 by the following Office "_United
	States Patent and Trademark Office ";

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

16/047,243	July 27, 2018	USPTO
16/893,489	June 5, 2020	USPTO
17/326,806	May 21, 2021	USPTO
17/994,048	November 25, 2022	USPTO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature Joe Tarantino	Date ○○
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)